# PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, KADAPA

### Present:- Smt G. Sridevi, Principal District Judge, Kadapa.

## Establishment/Dis.No. 4174

Dated: 15.07.2024.

Sub:- VICTIM COMPENSATION, ORIENTATION AND SENSITIZATION PROGRAMME - Nomination of 01 District and Sessions Judge and One (01) Civil Judge (Junior Division) from each District to participate in one day programme on Victim Compensation, Orientation and Sensitization as to Witness protection which is scheduled on 20.07.2024 at Andhra Pradesh Judicial Academy, Mangalagiri, Guntur District — Proceedings issued by the Hon'ble High Court of A.P. - Necessary incharge arrangements — Orders-Issued.

Ref:- Proceedings of the Hon'ble High Court of Andhra Pradesh, Amaravathi in Order R.O.C.No.560/2024 – B.Spl., dated 12.07.2024.

#### @@@@@

#### ORDER Dated: 15.07.2024

In view of the Proceedings of the Hon'ble High Court of A.P., vide reference cited above, nominating 01 District and Sessions Judge and One (01) Civil Judge (Junior Division) from each District to participate in one day programme on Victim Compensation, Orientation and Sensitization as to Witness protection which is scheduled on 20.07.2024 at Andhra Pradesh Judicial Academy, Mangalagiri, Guntur District and in order to avoid dislocation of day-to-day work and for smooth functioning of administration, the following incharge arrangements have been made.

S.No.	Name of the Officer	Alternative incharge
1.	Smt G. Sridevi, Principal District and Sessions Judge, Kadapa.	IV Additional District Judge, Kadapa
2.	Smt S. Bhargavi, Civil Judge (Junior Division), Jammalamadugu, Kadapa District.	Principal Civil Judge (Junior Division), Proddatur.

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, KADAPA.

#### To

1. The Civil Judge (Junior Division), Jammalamadugu.

Copy submitted to the Registrar (Vigilance), High Court of Andhra Pradesh, Nelapadu, Guntur District (along with covering letter).

#### Copy to

1. The IV Additional District Judge, Kadapa.

2. The Principal Civil Judge (Junior Division), Proddatur.

3. The Superintendent (Accounts), District Court, Kadapa.

4. The O.P. Cell incharge, District Court, Kadapa.

5. The System Officer, e-courts Project, District Court, Kadapa (with a direction to upload the same in the District Court's website).

6. Stock file.